Wright Global Business Scholarship Acceptance of Terms Merrick School of Business

| l, | , hereby acknowledge receipt of the Wright Global Business |
|---|---|
| Scholarship in the amount of \$ | This award, which is funded by the University of Baltimore |
| Foundation, is being granted to me by the N | Ierrick School of Business and is to be used toward travel fees |
| associated with the following international study experience: | |
| Course/Program | Semester |

Destination

Travel Dates

Professor

By signing this document, I acknowledge and understand the following terms of the Wright Global Business Scholarship:

- This award must be used toward travel fees associated with the above international study opportunity. It cannot be used for the tuition and fees associated with course registration.
- For Global Field Studies, this scholarship award will be paid by the Merrick School of Business directly to the travel provider on my behalf and will be used toward the final payment of travel fees.
- For the Berlin International Summer School Exchange Program, the scholarship will be distributed in the form of reimbursement after the trip is completed.
- If I withdraw from the course/program at any time and/or am unable to travel, the scholarship will be revoked and I will be responsible for the full cost of the trip. If the scholarship has already been paid on my behalf, I will be required to repay the University of Baltimore in the amount of \$_____.
- I agree to write a letter to Mr. Vernon Wright, donor of the Wright Global Business Scholarship Fund, thanking him for this opportunity and summarizing how this opportunity advances my professional development. I will submit this letter for review by my professor.

Signature

Date

UB ID number (7 digits)

Merrick School of Business